Municipal Economic Enhancement Program (MEEP)

Eligible projects approved for provincial funding as of June 19, 2020

Community

Project Title

Infrastructure Category

MEEP Contribution

City of Estevan

City of North Battleford

Northern Village of Buffalo Narrows

Northern Village of lle A La Crosse

Resort Village of West End

RM of Arm River No. 252

RM of Fish Creek No. 402

RM of Grassy Creek No. 78

RM of Lake Of The Rivers No. 72
RM of Lipton No. 217

RM of Maple Creek No. 111

RM of Pleasantdale No. 398

RM of Stonehenge No. 73

Town of Balcarres
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Estevan Police Service Administrative Building

100th Street Service Road Improvements

Carlton Trail Intersection and Roadway Improvements

Garbage Truck Purchase

New Community Hall

Dust Proof Roads

Township Road 260 - Culvert - Arm River

New Grader

Range Road 3180 Bypass Project

Spicer Bridge

#639 Grid Heavy

Maple Creek Community Fire Hall

Truck

Hamlet of Congress Dugout Pumphouse Upgrade

Reconstruct Mile #54 Gravel Road

New Water Wells
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Protective Services

Local Roads and Bridges

Local Roads and Bridges

Municipal Equipment

Municipally Owned Buildings and Assets

Local Roads and Bridges

Disaster Mitigation

Municipal Equipment

Local Roads and Bridges

Local Roads and Bridges

Local Roads and Bridges

Protective Services

Municipal Equipment

Water/Wastewater

Local Roads and Bridges

Drinking Water

$1,650,433
$607,472
$1,450,000
$159,539

$186,272

$5,318
$35,932
$49,586
$52,317
$40,100
$54,761
$153,502
$85,662
$2,873
$51,744

$84,369
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Community

Project Title

Infrastructure Category

MEEP Contribution

Town of Big River

Town of Bredenbury

Town of Eastend

Town of Hanley

Town of Indian Head

Town of Lanigan

Town of Moosomin

Town of Regina Beach

Town of Rocanville

Town of St. Walburg

Town of Strasbourg
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Highway 55 Sidewalk Rehabilitating
Road Repairs

Weeping Tile at Community Hall
New Slide at Playground

Fire Hall Renovations

Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
Construction of Fire Hall

Replace Hydrants

NE Road Upgrades Project: Phase 1
Playground Rejuvenation at Lion's Park and RCMP Park
Sewer Line Asset Management Plan
New Pavement, Curb and Gutter
Sewer Main Re-lining

Sewer Main Repairs

2nd Avenue Road Resurfacing

5th Avenue Road Resurfacing
Centre Street Sidewalk Renewal
Aquatic Centre Improvement

Seal Main Street

Water Treatment Plant Upgrades

Pavement and Curbing on Chapin Street
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Local Roads and Bridges

Local Roads and Bridges
Recreation/Culture/Tourism/Sport
Recreation/Culture/Tourism/Sport
Protective Services

Drinking Water

Municipal Equipment

Protective Services

Local Roads and Bridges
Recreation/Culture/Tourism/Sport
Engineering/Feasibility Study

Local Roads and Bridges
Wastewater and Stormwater
Wastewater and Stormwater

Local Roads and Bridges

Local Roads and Bridges

Local Roads and Bridges
Recreation/Culture/Tourism/Sport
Local Roads and Bridges

Drinking Water

Local Roads and Bridges

$45,000
$55,610
$10,000
$3,000
$40,467
$72,295
$66,294
$7,151
$274,521
$50,000
$147,914
$100,661
$246,996
$46,590
$54,856
$54,856
$54,857
$60,000
$64,038
$99,029

$60,000
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Community

Project Title

Infrastructure Category

MEEP Contribution

Town of Strasbourg

Strasbourg Memorial Hall Roof Replacement Recreation/Culture/Tourism/Sport $10,000
Pickup Truck Municipal Equipment $44,983
Town of Tisdale Paving Projects Local Roads and Bridges $274,961
Water Lines on 100a Street Drinking Water $55,000
Water Lines on 97th Street Drinking Water $135,000
Town of Vonda Electrical Work at New Municipal Shop/Fire Hall $40,000
Municipally Owned Buildings and Assets
Install High Efficient Furnace in Municipal Shop/Fire Hall $9,000
Municipally Owned Buildings and Assets
Install Eavestroughs at Municipal Shop/Fire Hall $6,192
Municipally Owned Buildings and Assets
Town of Watrous 8th Avenue East Road Project Local Roads and Bridges $93,084
Main Street Water Replacement Drinking Water $180,000
Town of Watson Roads Local Roads and Bridges $100,179
Village of Buena Vista Water Meter Replacement Project Drinking Water $87,962
Village of Duval Reservoir Distribution Pipe Replacement Drinking Water $11,929
Village of Lipton Lipton Hall Roof Rehabilitation Recreation/Culture/Tourism/Sport $49,586
Village of Marcelin Upgrade Water Treatment Plant Drinking Water $21,990
Village of Ridgedale Culverts Local Roads and Bridges $3,905
Dust Control Local Roads and Bridges $2,000
Gravel Streets Local Roads and Bridges $2,000
Total $7,411,786
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